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RACE
PLACE NO.
1 24
2 249
X 32
4 54
S 1
6 13
7 90
8 65
9 263
10 33
11 bb
12 809
13 44
14 237
15 271
16 38
17 286
18 16
19 17
20 206
21 14
22 35
23 15
24 58
25 83
26 37
27 4
28 53
29 5
30 69
31 40
32 67
x5 43
34 32
35 45
36 2
37 291%
38 807
39 27
40 68
41 813
42 39
43 217
44 36
45 819
46 6
47 226
48 228
49 25
50 28

GEIER, JOHN
HARDING, TOM
COSTELLO, BILL
BLACK, RICK
TUCCITO, TONY
HIXSON, MARK
SMITH, MIKE
HUELETT, JIM
ORTIZ, HECTOR
JEGLA, JOHN
STONE, TERRY
ROSELUND, ERIC
FICKINGER, PETER
EZIS, ARRON
LENIHAN, BRIAN
WHITEHOUSE, MARK
SCHIFFER, ANDREW
PASKUS, THOMAS
BUCKLEY, NEIL
PELCHAT, ADRIAN
TIRRELL, SHAWN
LISCOMB, VINNIE
JOHNS, BILL
THERIAULT, TIM
SMITH, ART
DANIELS, PAUL
HARDY, TIM
CAVALIERE, JEFF
LAHR , EDWARD
JULIAN, RICHARD
DALY, HAYDEN
CERAMOLA, JOHN
BONIAUTO, GREG
BENEVIDES, MICHAEL
OAKES, RUSSELL
HENNESSEY, MIKE
ADAMS, RON

LADD, FRED
QUINT, GREG
ABBOTT, KEN
MURRAY, JOE
SWANSON, DAN
HOWARD, TIM
QUINN, MARK
LETITIS, WAYNE
WHITTLESEY, MIKE
GREENERT, CRAIG
MC CAFFERTY, MIKE
DESJARDINS, JOHN
ROSSMAN, ERIC

BETHEL

R LUDLOWE
HALL
SOUTH’ GTN
VALLEY REG

SO CATH
RIDGEFIELD

CONARD

E HTFD
HAMDEN
CONARD
MONTVILLE
XAVIER
WINDHAM
AVON

GLAST

NW CATH
TERRYVILLE
N FAIRFLD
ST BERNARD
WATERTOWN
MANCHESTER
WIND LOCKS
SOUTH’GTN
N CANAAN
NAUGATUCK
BACON ACAD
SOUTH*GTN
HOUSATONIC
CONARD
FERMI
CONARD
XAVIER
XAVIER
XAVIER
SHEPAUG

E CATH
MONTVILLE
CHESHIRE
CONARD
MONTVILLE
GLAST

E CATH
FITCH
FLAINVILLE
WAMOGO

N MLFD

N MLFD
FLATT
PLATT

UNNSN2UNDPAUSN=UDUAND AW GUN N =N DN N b e s s e b K] bt s bes a bt b it b s s
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FLACE NO.
51 26
92 29
53 207
54 282
55 216
56 238
57 S5
S8 100
59 19
60 3
61 747/
62 8
63 41
64 254
65 273
b6 296
&7 227
68 Fé
69 830
70 831
71 31
72 47
73 18
74 218
75 93
76 21
YT 46
78 250
YA 235
80 b
81 214
82 265
83 225
84 818
85 284
86 292
87 11
88 262
89 215
70 224
21 205
"2 12
93 30
94 203
95 78
96 79
7 201
98 20
99 253
100 202

TOUSEY, MARK
JOINER, BRIAN
SIKORSKY, DON
REMIGINO, MICHAEL
HOEWARD, BERT
CAIN, GUY

EARLY, MIKE
LORENZINI, JOHN
MURPHY, TIM
DAVID, GARY
BARTLETT, ANDREW
WHEATON, NEIL
AMEND, ERIK
WHITFIELD, DOUG
SUTTON, CHRIS
VIBUE, KEVIN
MARUSZAK, DAVID
HANNAH, JACK
CASADEI, TONY
DAVENPORT, BOB
DICKINSON, STEVE
ROWLEY, MARK
JOHNSON, DAVID
KITTERIDGE, CHUCK
BAUER, MARTIN
ULTO, SAL

PERRY, LEWIS
IODICE, KEITH
WHITFIELD, ROBERT
LYNCH, TIM
ANTONIA, BRUCE
PRUDEN, GLEN
BARONE, RIC
LINDGREN, DAVID
SARGIS, JOE
GAMACHE, MICHAEL
RUPPERT, DOUG
CLAPP, CHUCK
BARRY, MIKE
ROWE, CHRIS
PEPIN, TY

FYFE, JOE

WHITE, RANDY
DERN, BOE

BRYNE, JAMES
CONNER, SCOTT
COMBIES, CHRIS
ZARNETSKI, BOB
VANDERBLUE, THOR
COMBIES, TOM

TORRINGTON
LEDYARD

ST BERNARD
NW CATH

E CATH
WINDHAM
SOUTH’GTN
RIDGEFIELD
N FAIRFLD
FLAINFIELD
N CANAAN
HADD-KILL
XAVIER

R LUDLOWE
AVON

LYMAN MEM
N MLFD
CROMWELL
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
CHESHIRE
XAVIER
WATERTOWN
E CATH
RIDGEFIELD
NO BRANFD
XAVIER

R LUDLOWE
R LUDLOWE
ST THOM AQ
E CATH

E HTFD

N MLFD
PLAINVILLE
NW CATH
LYMAN MEM
CANTON

E HIFD

E CATH

E CATH

ST BERNARD
GRANBY
KILLINGLY
ST BERNARD
N CANAAN

N CANAAN
ST BERNARD
FORAN

R LUDLOWE
ST BERNARD
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PLACE NO.
101 34
102 847
103 269
104 S7
105 264
106 5
107 231
108 281
109 844
110 82
111 270
112 240
113 266
114 208
115 835
116 91
117 56
118 243
119 60
120 261
121 272
122 823
123 239
124 294
125 229
126 80
127 81
128 833
129 236
130 841
131 843
132 71
133 283
134 2
135 295
136 291
137 ?4
138 842
139 242
140 245
141 252
142 293
143 280
144 808
145 822
146 277
147 834
148 70
149 817
150 852

BURROWES, HORACE
TRISKA, FRANK
GRAHAM, TOM
SIKOROWICZ, RAY
PRUDEN, GARY
BRIODY, LARRY
TUTSON, CHIP
LESTER, MIKE
MURFHY, SEAN
ROGERS, MICHAEL
LA MAY, DAVID
HADDAD, GREG
RAMOS, RAY

BUSH, BILL
PRINGLE, GREG
PATTEN, SCOTT
EGIDIO, MARK
GLASSER, JASON
BURNS, MARTY
FREANCOER, STEPHEN
P1PER, BRETT
ZIELENSKI, PETER
KURYAN, JIM
LATHROP , ANDREW
MULLEN, JOHN
JEWEL, JAMES
NEIMEYER, BRADLEY
MOONEY, ROBBY
SALTIS, MIKE
HNATH, PATRICK
LAWSON, ROBERT
SHIELDS, FAT
RILEY, DAN
SEIBER, CHRIS
MAGNUSSON, SHAWN
CHALEDOUX, STANLEY
OSBORNE, MIKE
KESSLER, DONALD
ERICKSON, DREW
GREEN, TIM
SOBKOWIAK, MICHAEL
HASTINGS, MICHAEL
CONRAD, GREG
PARK, SUNG

ZAJAN, ROB
RICHARDS, JOHN
OYOLA, JOSE
MANGINI, MIKE
GROSLEL IN, AARON
TRISKA, PAUL

HFPHS
STAFFORD
AVON
SOUTH’GTN
E HTFD
RIDGEFIELD
N MLFD

NW CATH
STAFFORD

N CANAAN
AVON
WINDHAM

E HTFD

ST BERNARD
LITCHFIELD
RIDGEFIELD
SOUTH’ GTN
WINDHAM
SOUTH’GTN
E HTFD
AVON
PLAINVILLE
WINDHAM
LYMAN MEM
N MLFD

N CANAAN

N CANAAN
LITCHFIELD
N MLFD
STAFFORD
STAFFORD
CONARD

NW CATH
RIDGEFIELD
LYMAN HALL
LYMAN MEM
RIDGEFIELD
STAFFORD
WINDHAM
WINDHAM

R LUDLOWE
LYMAN MEM
NW CATH
MONTVILLE
PLAINVILLE
AVON
LITCHFIELD
CONARD
FLAINVILLE
STAFFORD

—— i —— — — ——
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TEAM

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL RANK TIME

151 814 LADD, GLENN MONTVILLE S 19:01.
152 821 WARZOCHA, PAUL PLAINVILLE 1) 19:03.
153 812 PLUCKER, JOHN MONTVILLE 6 19:09.
154 851 TOMPKINS, DAVID STAFFORD 7 19:12.
155 829 ANDERSON, DAVID LITCHFIELD & 19:42.
156 251 POTTER, TYLER R LUDLOWE 7 19:44,
157 298 RIOUX, JEFFERY LYMAN MEM 7 20:16.
158 839 MASON, DAN LITCHFIELD 7 20:21.
159 816 RONDEAU, JIM MONTVILLE 7 20: 29.
160 279 TICKNER, JOEL AVON 7 20:47.

PLACE TEAM SCORE TEAM SCORERS

1 CONARD b | 8 11 30 32 40 132 148
2 XAVIER 178 13 33 34 35 63 72 77
3 SOUTHINGTON 217 4 24 28 57 104 117 119
4 EAST CATHOLIC 290 37 43 S5 74 81 89 90
S ROGER LUDLOWE 322 2 64 78 79 99 141 156
) NEW MILFORD 352 47 48 67 83 107 125 129
7 ST. BERNARD 355 20 93 91 94 97 100 114
8 RIDGEFIELD 362 7 58 75 106 116 134 137
o MONTVILLE 386 12 38 41 144 151 153 159
10 NEW CANAAN 387 25 &1 95 96 110 126 127
11 EAST HARTFORD 397 9 82 88:10% 113 120 ]
12 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 397 17 54 85 108 133 143 0
13 AVON 415 15 65 103 111 121 146 160
14 WINDHAM 423 14 56 112 118 123 139 140
15 LITCHFIELD 529 69 70 115 128 147 155 158
16 PLAINVILLE 945 45 84 122 145 149 152 0
17 LYMAN MEMORIAL 547 66 86 124 135 136 142 157
i8 STAFFORD 610 102 109 130 131 138 150 154



—~

-
~“T
CLASS g%6%§g§§“ggunwnr CHAMPIONSHIP
e E T AM SCORE TEAM SCOREES

XAVIER 87 3 9 11 16 28 41 45
) SOUTHINGTON 0 18 22 25 40 &9 75
3 CONARD 107 i B8 27 29 39 B9 105
[ NEN CANAAN 195 ) 33 36 S4 62 93 99

£ MDREF 16 0 73
RIDBEFIELD 203 3 b @ 74 B4 Bb
b HOLY CROSS 215 24 30 52 53 S 17 18
7 MANCHESTER 247 13 & 51 57 B0 85 108
8 HALL 24% 2 26 38 &5 98 107 116
N FRIRFIELD PRE 277 23 38 S0 79 87 91 110
. L} —w e .“ - v Y £ i . .
10 NAUBATUCK 283 1S 55 67 11 715 81 W7
11 FITCH 303 14 37 59 94 101 108 112
12 STAPLES 310 49 &0 &3 &8 70 82 113
13 ENRICO FERMI 330 20 43 &4 100 103 120 121
i SHELTON b3 31 42 90 96 104 109 122
15 BLASTONBURY 369 17 19 102 114 117 118 119
16 NORNICH FREE AC 38¢ 48 46 83 B8 95 111 115

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE
OMEGA

NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING
SERVICE



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TERN

PLACE RO,  NAKE SCHOOL RANK TINE
1 §84  BLACK, RICK SOUTH’ BTN ! 15:27.
2 §32  COSTELLO, BILL - HALL 1 15:29.
3 510 BONIAUTO, BRES IAVIER | 15:30.
4 472 HUELETT, JIn CONARD ! 15:31.
a3 451 LORENZINI, JOWN RIDSEFIELD 1 15:32.
) 452  SHITH, MIKE RIDBEFIELD 2 15:34,
7 615  JEBLA, JORN HANDEN 1 15:38,
8 473 STONE, TERRY CONARD 2 15:37,
9 511 FICKINSER, PETER YAVIER 2 15:40,
10 431 SNITH, ARTHUR N CANAAN ! 15:41,
11 512 ORKES,RUSSELL 18VIER 3 15:41,
12 6!l  BURRONES, HORACE HPHS 1 15:42,
13 S45  LISCOMB, VINNIE MENCHESTER 1 15:45,
18 S54  QUINN, MARK FITCH 1 15:45,
15 597 DANIELS, PAUL NAUSATUCK ! 15:47,
16 513 PERRY, LEWIS AVIER 4 15:48,
17 496  WHITEMOUSE, MARK BLAST 1 15:50.
18 590 THERIAULT, TIN SOUTH’6TN 2 15:51.
19 497  SNANSON, DAN BLAST 2 15:52,
20 520 DALY, HAVDEN FERM] ! 15:53.
21 413 DIRGINS, TIN SREENNICH ! 15:54.
22 585 CAVALIERE, JEFF SOUTH'6TN 3 15:57.
23 452 GALIAN, JALK FAIR PREP 1 15:58.
24 567  NOEL, WILLIAM HOLY CROSS 1 15:59.
25 7 EARLY, MIKE SOUTH' BTN H 18:00.
26 533 DUNN, BILL HALL 2 16:00.
27 475 ABBOTT, KEN CONARD 3 16:01,
28 509 BENAVIDES, MICHAEL YAVIER 5 16104,
29 476  JULIAN, RICHARD CONARD § 16:07.
30 568 MYSOKINSKI, EDMARD HOLY CROSS ? 16:10,
31 574 GILDEN, RaY SHELTON 1 16312,
32 612 DOLAN,MIKE ND HAVEN 2 18:13,
33 425  BARTLETT, ANDREW N CANAAN 2 16:18.
34 614 STRUNK, ERIC KERDE 3 16215,
35 808  TURKINSTON, TOM ROCKVILLE 2 16118,
36 426 BYRME, JMAES N CANAAN 3 18:18,
37 555  SOLONON, MOISE FITCH 2 16220,
38 455 SILK, TIN FAIR PREP 2 16:20.
39 474 CERMOLA, JOWN CONARD S 16:21.
4 589 SIKORONICZ, RAY SOUTH’ BTN 5 16:23.
§1 5S4 ROMLEY, MARK TAVIER s 18:24,
42 575 SMITH, GREE SHELTON 2 16:25,
43 522 HIBLEY, MARK FERml 2 16225,
4 617 GEMMELL,CRAIB AMITY 2 16126,
45 508 ANEND, ERIK 1AVIER ) 18:28.
4  S47 (ODOW, JOMN MANCHESTER 2 16:29,
47 451 PATTEN, SCOTT . RIDSEFIELD 3 16:31,
48 485  FISHER, SCOTT NFA | 18232,
49 437 ERAUN, KEVIN STAPLES { 16:33.
50 449 BAYLISS, STEVE FAIR PREP 3 16:33.



CLASS LL

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAN

PLACE ND.  NOME SCHOOL RANK TINE
St 548 TOLAND, PALL MANCHESTER 3 16:34.
2 SA3  DESJARDINS, THOMAS HOLY CROSS 3 16235,
S3 562 ATKINS, RICHARD HOLY CROSS 4 16:35.
S 427 CONNER, SCOTT NCANNAAN 4 16:35.
55 600 LANPHEAR, JEFF NAUSATUCK 2 16:37.
S6 S5 MORAN, JAMES HOLY CROSS 5 16:37.
57 S44  COMEAU,JORN WANCHESTER 4 16:38.
S8 538 MEILAND, MARK HALL 3 16:38.
S9 555  GOTHIE, MIKE FITCH 3 16:38.
& 438  BUTLER, ROBBIE STAPLES 2 16:39.
51 18  DICKERSON, CHRIS AMITY 3 16:41,
62 430  ROBERS, WICHAEL N CANASN 5 16142,
63 441 KEEDLE, STEVE STAPLES 3 16:43.
84 521 COTE, DAVE FERNI 3 16:44.
65 535 SCHUMAN, PETER HaLL 4 16:44,
6 491  NELSON, NICHAEL NFR 2 16245,
57 5% CLEVELAND, DAVID NAUSATUCK 3 1145,
8 443 VOBT, JOMN STAPLES 4 16:46.
89 592 BURNS, MARTY SOUTH' 6TN 5 16:47,
70 440  LOONEY, MARK STAPLES 5 16:48,
71 802 TRIANE, JIN NAUSATUCK 4 16:50,
12 410 KC HOSE, MARK SINSBURY 3 16351,
73 454  SEIBER, CHRIS RIDSEFIELD 4 16:52.
74 47  BRIODY, LARRY RIDEEFIELD 5 16153,
75 598 KUCKIS, ANDY NAUBATUCK 5 16:54.
76 588  EGIDIO,MARK SOUTH’6TN 7 16355,
17 565 MC CORMACK,MICHAEL HOLY CROSS & 1656,
78 564 NAYNARD, STEVEN HOLY CROSS 7 16:57.
79 453 GALLACE,BRUNO FAIR PREP 4 16:58.
80  SA3  BLODGETT, CHIP MNCHESTER S 16:58.
81 S99 LAMB, SCOTT NAUSATUCK 5 16159,
82 439 COINE, T€D STAPLES b 17:00.
83 488  JACARUSO, JONATHAN NFA 3 17:01.
84 45  BAUER, MARTIN RIDGEFIELD & 17:02,
§5  S42  ALLYN, PETER MANCHESTER & 17:03.
B6 464  OSBORNE, MIKE RIDGEFIELD 7 17:08,
87 454  NARRON, DAVID FAIR PREP 5 17:07.
88 484  COLENAN, JAMES WA ' 17:08.
89 478  SHIELDS, PAT CONARD 6 17:10.
% 583 SABOVIK, KEITH SHELTON 3 17:13.
31 451 FISCHER, ROBERT FAIR PREP 6 17:14,
92 609 PALMER, LARRY KEAVER 4 17: 14,
93 428 JENEL, JAMES N CANAAN 5 17:15.
94 557 MAC GILLIS, GENE FITCH 4 17: 16,
95 490 MILESKI,MILLIAN; NFR 5 17:17.
9% 576 BLAKE, JOHN SHELTON N 17:18.
97 801 TIETIERA, JOE NAUSATUCK 7 17:20.
98 534 FORAND, PETER HALL 5 17:25,
99 429  NIEMEYER, BRADLEY N CANARN 7 17:28.
100 523 NICHAUD, JEFF FERNI 4 17:29,



CLASS LL

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAM

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE
101 558  HURD, JIM FITOH 5 17:30.
102 499 DANSON, CHRIS BLAST 3 17:31.
103 524 CENSILIOD, JERRY FERM] 5 17:34.
104 577 LANDINO, STEVE SHELTON 5 17:36.
105 477  MANGINI, MIKE CONARD 7 17:43.
106 546 LYNCH, ED NANCHESTER 7 17:47.
107 S35 FRIEDMAN, ANDY HALL 5 17:49.
108 559  PARMAN, CHAS FITCH 3 17:50.
109 578  NURPHY, TODD SHELTON 5 17:52.
110 450  BLASKEY, DAVID FAIR PREP 7 17:55.
111 485  CURRAN, MARK NFR 5 17:58.
112 560  SOLOMOM, WYLIE FITCH 7 18: 00,
113 445 JENSEN, ERIC STEPLES 7 18:11,
114 498 COOPER, CHRIS BLAST § 18:12.
115 487 FUSARD, MICHAEL NEA 7 18: 13.
116 537 MEILAND,CHRIS HALL 7 18:19.
117 505 BREINAN, HOMARD GLAST 5 19:34.
118 500 FISHER, JESSE BLAST 5 19:34.
119 507 BERRIGAN, JOHN GLAST 7 18:43.
120 526 SAILOR, FRANCIS FERNI 5 19:02,
121 525 XC NULTY, MIKE FERN] 7 19:18.
122 579 SCHULTE, GRES SHELTON 7 20222,



ST BERNARD
EAST CATHOLIC
NEW NILFORD
WINDHAN
ROGER LUDLOW
KILLINGLY
LEDYARD
BETHEL
CHESHIRE
PLATT

ST PAUL
NETHERSFIELD
BUILFORD
KAYNOR TECH
TORRINGTON
MASUK

SERVICE

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE
OMEGA
NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING

— -
O PO &= ga LA P D ) e

Cod e ol =
“d < N O

e
~ 0

10
21
17
4l
36
42
40
44
&1
0
(1.
17
B
78
92
89

18
22
27
45
58
32
70
49
&3

n
97
3

68 104

12

73

100 105

88

91

83 111
96 107 120 121
94 102

80 113
93 117
B4 90
103 105
82 110
116 122
¥ 101
112 119
108 318
114 123

109 115



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAN
PLACE ND.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE
! 387 GEIER, JOMN BETHEL ! 14:54,
2 399 HARDINS, THOMAS LUDLOKE 1 15:00,
3 303 EIIS, ARRON KINDHAX 1 15:40.
s 295  PELCHAT, ADRIAN ST BERNARD 1 15:48.
5 297 SIKORSKY, DON ST BERNARD 2 15:50.
6 267 DESJARDINS, JOHN PLATT 1 15:51.
279 ADANS, RON E CATH 1 15:52,
@ 316  GREENERT, CRAIG N MLFD | it —
g 333 TOUSEY, MARK TORRINSTON 1 15:54.
10 291  COMBIES, CHRIS ST BERNARD 3 15:58.
11 304 CAIN, BUY NINDRAN 2 15:58.
12 343 QUINT, GREG CHESKIRE | 15:59.
13 268  RUSSMAN, ERIC PLATT 2 16:00.
14 247 JOINER, ERIAN _ LEDYARD 1 16:01,
! 224 WHITE, CHRIS KILLINGLY 1 16:01.
318 MC CAFFERTY, MIKE X MLFD 2 15100, —
37 MARUSZAK, DAVID N MLFD 3 16204,
293 DERN, DAN ST BERNARD § 16208,
19 282 " HOEWARD, BERT E CATH 2 18:08.
20 340 DICKINSON,STEVE CHESHIRE 2 16108,
21 283 HOMARD, TIM £ CATH 3 16:09.
22 280 ANTONIA, BRUCE £ CATH 4 19:11,
23 411 NC KIERNAN, CHRIS DARIEN 1 16212,
24 225 WINSLON, MICHAEL KILLINGLY 2 16212,
25 249 NILLIAMS, TODD LEDYARD 2 16213,
295 PEPIN, T¥ ST BERNARD 5 18214,
@ 315 BARONE, RICKY NEW MUFD § 16: 14,
404  WHITFIELD, DOUS LUDLONE 2 16:15.
29 284 KITTERIDGE, CHUCK £ CATH 5 16:17.
0 232 COMBIES, TIN ST BERNARD 5 16:20.
31 419 CARROLL, TOM S0 CATH 1 18:22,
32 388 HAAS, KECTOR BETHEL 2 16:24.
33 377 PAGAN, MIGUEL KAYROR T 1 16:25.
M 416 FENGLER, JEFF LYMAN HALL 1 16128,
35 236 NE LERNON, COREY HETHERSFLD ! 18128,
36 400  I0DICE, KEITH LUDLONE 3 18:27,
37 418 BIONDI, RICH ERANFORD 2 16228,
38 354  GLENDON, DAVE ST PALL 1 18:29.
39 233 DUSGAN, TOM NETHERSFLD 2 16230,
4 243 CARBRAY, ROBBIE LEDYARD 3 16239,
41 306 HADDAD, BRES KINHDRN 3 16232,
§2 220 CULLIGAN, JAMES KILLINGLY 3 18:33.
43 256  BARNES, BILL SUILFORD ! 16234,
4 391 GALLAGHER, BRENDAN BETHEL 3 16:35.
45 305 KURYAN, JIN KINDHAN § 16:36.
8 417  ANDERSON, VICTOR ET BRASSO 2 18:37.
364 HAYES, CHRIS NASUK 1 16:38,
@ 325 TUTSON, CHIP N MLFD 5 16139,
9 392 KIRK, JOWN BETHEL 4 16240,
50 270  NEDOBITY, DOUS PLATT 3 16:40.



CLASS L

0 P

RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE
@ 319 MULLENS, JORN N NLFDD 5 14:41.
.3\ 222 LAMBERT, CHRIS KILLINGLY i 16:41,
366 MILKS, JAY RASUK 2 16:42.

S8 35  KELLEY, KEVIN ST PALL 2 14:42,
S5 259  DEVANEY, TIN BUILFORD 2 16:42.
S6 281 BARRY, MIKE E CATH 5 16:43,
S7 309 GLASSER, JASON NINDHEN 5 16:44,
S8 403  VANDERBLUE, THOR LUDLONE 4 15:46.
§9 375  BERARDI,KEN KAYNOR T 2 16:49,
80 415 SULLIVAN, PAUL MALONEY 3 16:50,
81 342 LEWIS, NIKE CHESHIRE 3 16:50.
52 413 SILLARS, JOHN DARIEN 2 14:51,
83 345 SCHROEDER, ERIK . CHESHIRE ' 16:51.
64 412 BRODSKY, RICHARD NENTOMN 3 16:52.
85 331 MATTIELLO, TODD TORRINGTON 2 16:53.
86 I53  CONNOR, BEORSE ST PAUL 3 16353,
87 414  FRANCETIS, MILAX PLATT TECH ! 16154,
§8 259 DESIARDINS PLATT 4 16:54,
326 SALTIS, NIKE N MLFD 7 16155,
T 245  JOHNSON, STEVEN LEDYARD 4 16:55.
I 245  JOHNSTON, RANDOLPH LEDYARD 5 16355,
72 355 GIGUERE, JIN ST PAUL 4 16:56,
13 344 RYAN, CHRIS CHESHIRE 5 16:57.
74 405  WHITFIELD, ROBERT LUDLOKE 5 16:57.
75 352 CARNEY, JAMES ST PAUL 5 16:58.
7% 298 BUSH, BILL ST BERNARD 7 17:00.
77 235 LAKLOR, THOMAS NETHERSFLD 3 17:01.
78 378 PARKER, JIN KAYROR T 3 17:02.
79 223 OLIVERSON, MILLIAM KILLINGLY 5 17:03.
80 402 SOBKOWIAK, NICHAEL LUDLONE 3 17:04.
81 287 DANBORIGIAN, DAREN E CATH 7 17:08.
82 341 JACKES, FRANK CHESHIRE 3 17511,
83 379 RODRIQUES, KEN KAYNOR T 4 17:14,
84 248 PORTA, KURT LEDYARD 5 17:15,
85 308  ERICKSON,DREM NINDHAX 5 17:15.
8 255 ABATE, RICK SUILFORD 3 17:16.
87 420 POTIS, KEVIN E LYME 3 17:47,
88 250 FLATHERS, RICK SUILFORD $ 17:17,
B9 348 WERNER,TOM KASUK 3 17:18.
90 250 BARTICK, BERNARD LEDYARD 7 17:20.
91 264  HEALY, KEVIN SUILFORD 5 17:22.
$2 330 NATAVA, MARX TORRINGTON 3 17:27.
93 226  2ARCHARSKI, TONY KILLINGLY 5 17:30.
9 383 GALABURRI, MATT NRSUK 4 17:31,
95 359  NEJAIME, TODD ST PAUL 6 17:32.
% 332 0 CONNOR, DAN TORRINSTON 4 17:33.
§7 394 DIETIER, JOHK BETHEL 5 17:35.
98 311 GREEN, TIM NINDHAN 7 17:36.
99 244 CAREY CHRIS LEDYARD 8 17:38.
100 234  BAGE, ERIC WETHERSFLD $ 17:39.



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAN
PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE
100 357  WALES, JOMN ST PALL 7 17:42,
102 367 REL, CHRIS MASUK 5 17:47,
103 393 COSTELLO,KEVIN BETHEL 6 17:51.
104 271 KAILETT, PAUL PLATT 5 17:53.
105 395  BROMILEY, TIN BETHEL 7 17:56.
106 238 ZAMODNIAK, BRIAN WETHERSFLD 5 17:58,
107 328 CARLSON, RICHAD TORRINGTON 5 17:59,
108 262  HARVEY, BRIAN BUILFORD 5 18:03,
109 359  20LDY, BOB MASUK 6 18: 06,
110 339  BRUTNELL, DENNIS CHESHIRE 7 18206,
111 376  CHARPENTIER, PAUL KAYNOR T 5 18: 05,
112 237  NDLOSKKO, ANDREW NETHERSFLD 4 18:07,
113 401 POTTER, TYLER LUDLOWE 7 18:08.
114 381 VELEZ, RINALDO KAYNOR T 6 18:10.
115 385 LU, DAVID KASUX 7 18:11.
116 275 RUSSMAN, DAVE PLATT 5 18:13,
117 229 DOLBIER, SHANE KILLINGLY 7 18:21.
118 263 HARVEY, DAN SUILEORD 7 18:24,
119 240 HOLLAND, PETER WETKERSFLD 7 18:25.
120 329 HUYNH, THUAN TORRINGTON & 18:44,
121 335 XUNKIEWICZ, RICHARD  TORRINGTON 7 18:49,
122 274  HEATON, CLIFF PLATT 7 18:56.
123 384  PIKULSKI, KEN KAYNOR 7 19: 00,



EAST HARTFORD

AVON

NORTHMEST CATHOLIC
FONTVILLE
PLAINVILLE

SO CATHOLIC

ST JOSEFH

NORKICH TECH
BROCKFIELD

E.0. SNITH
BATERTONN
KATERFORD

NEW FRIRFIELD
NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD
TERRYVILLE

YINAL TECH

OMEGA

SERVICE

113

254
214
213
283
284
308
322
330
4
354
384

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE

—
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NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING

e
<

13
27
18
33
8
40
28
&0
45
11
3
14
62
57
67

61

59
78

95 102

85

83

8 &4 7
81 88 90
79 86 %4
74 104 122
B0 B4 %%
78 106 125
69 78 111
73 105 119
101 113 115
108 118 123
110 121 124
92 109 112

82 91 116 117 120
85 100 103 107 114



0 0 6

RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE
! 79 HIISON, NARK S0 CATH 1 15:21.
2 209 ROSELUND, ERIC MONTYILLE 1 15:2.
3 53 LENIHAN, BRIAN AVON 1 15034,
: 114  TIRRELL, SHAUN NATERTOUN 1 15:42,
S 183 ORTI2, HECTOR E HIFD : 15: 43,
6 49 JOMNS, BILL WIND LOCKS 1 15:45,
7 159 SCHIFFER, ANDREM NN CATH 1 15:48.
8 77 PASKUS, THOMAS TERRWWILLE 1 16: 00,
9 83 BUCKLEY, MEIL N FAIRFLD 1 16:01,
10 190  PRUDEN, GLEN E HIFD 2 16:03.
11 111 JOWNSON, DAVID NATERTOMNN 2 16:04,
12 134 LETITIS, WAYNE PLAINVILLE & 16:05.
13 55  SUTTON,CHRIS AVON 2 16206,
4 62 NURPHY, TIN N FAIRFLD 2 16:07,
IS 41 IARNET, BOB FORAN 1 16:08,
6 38 ULTO, SAL NO BRANFRD ! 16209,
17 186 CLAPP. CHUCK £ HIFD 3 16:11.
18 207 LADD, FRED NONTYILLE 2 16:12.
19 36 HEMRY, KVLE ¥ NILSON 2 16:12,
20 125 NAMOM, MIKE BROOKFIELD | 16214,
21 213 MURRAY, JOE NONTVILLE 3 18:15.
22 SI  GRAHAW, TOM AVON 3 16:18.
23 168  TRAHAN, DON NORN TECH ! 16:20.
24 147 GRANT, KEVIN NATERFORD 1 16:23.
75 189  PRUDEN,BARY E HTFD 4 16125,
2% 166  RAMOS, 6UI NORM TECH 2 16126,
21 155 REMISINO, MIKE NN CATH 2 16128
28 206 HOUSTON, MARX MONTVILLE 4 16:29.
29 199  PARADIS, ANDRE VINAL 1 18:30,
30 39 KUMKE, DAN 1. BARLO¥ 3 15:31.
31 42 MABNUSSON, GRESOR WESTON 2 16:32,
32 157 SARSIS, JOE NN CATH 3 18:33.
33 133 LINDGREN, DAVID PLAIWILLE 2 16:33.
3452 LA MY, DaVID AVON 4 16:37,
35 37 MG NELLIS, MARK SACRED HT ‘ 16:37,
3% IS4 LESTER, MIKE NN CATH 3 18:33.
37 88 SHANNON, PAUL ST J0SEPH 1 16239,
38 191 RAMOS, RAY E HTFD 5 140,
39 169 WAGNER, JOE NORM TECH 3 16:42,
00 90  NEMMLINGER, ROBERT ST J0SEPH 2 16:44,
4 54  PIPER, BRETT RVON 5 16:47.
2 98  FLORENCE, GRES WD FAIRFLD 1 15:48.
43 178 MONTICELLO,MICHEAL ED SHITH 1 16:49,
#4445  ADAMS, CHRIS NOLCOTT 2 16:50.
5 176  HEWETT, MILLIAM EQ SMITH 2 16:51.
$5 30 HIISON, SHAMN S0 CATH 2 16:52,
47 192 SHANNON, DENNIS E HTFD é 18:53.
8 156 RILEY, DAN NN CATH 5 16:54.
19 47 OWENS, BRANDAN CHENEY 1 1 16:53.
50 46 VIRR, JEFF CHENEY T 2 16:54,



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHODL RANK TINE
51 175  CONEN, KENNETH E0 SMITH 3 18:55.
52 40  LINN, HERR STRATFOSD 3 16:57.
S3 148 NC NEIL,CHRIS WATERFORD 2 16:58.
54 43 SAUNDERS, STEVE NO BRANFD § 16:59.
55 B85  GRAY, MICHAEL ST JOSEPH 3 14259,
S& 138 ZIELINSKI, PETER PLAINVILLE 3 17:01.
57 78  PATTERSON, LENNY TERRYVILLE 2 17:03.
S8 44 MEAVER, BILL J LA 3 17:04.
59 B4  FRATTAROLI,BRIAN ST J0SEPH [ {7:07.
&0 120 ASMUSSEN, ERICK BRODKFIELD 2 17:15.
81 145 DE BIASI, RICHARD NATERFORD 3 17:17.
82 99 MEYER, JOWN ND FAIRFLD 2 §7:18,
63 48 SICEPANIK, JEFF BERLIN 3 17:19.
54 153 CONRAN,GRES NN CATH 5 17:21.
65 9  CORSO, JAMES XD FAIRFLD 3 17:21.
b6 122 MC CABE, GLENN BROOKFIELD 3 17:22.
67 194 ENGLISH, BEOFF VINAL 2 17:23,
48 121 BURDICK, BARRETT BROCKFIELD 4 17:23,
69 124  NAHOM, DAVE BROOKFIELD 5 1A,
70 181  SPECYALSKI, BRIAN EQ SXITH ¢ 17:25.
1 32 URBAN, JOE 80 CATH 3 17:26.
72 31 KIISON, TOM S0 CATH 4 17:28.
73 1317  IAJAN, ROB PLAINVILLE § 17:33.
74 34 LYNCH, TOM S0 CATH 5 17:34,
75 177 JOMNSON, SETH E0 SKITH 5 17:35.
76 150 MHITE, KEVIN WATERFORD 4 17:36.
77 59 RICHARDS, JOHN AVON 5 17:37,
78 126  PANICCIA, CHRIS BROOKFIELD B 17:38.
79 136 MARZIOCHA, PAUL PLAINVILLE 5 17:40.
80  B7  KAYSER, JOSERN ST JOSEPH 5 14,
81 208 PARK, SUNS MONTVILLE 5 17:42,
82 74  CABIYA, DANNY TERRYVILLE 3 17:43,
83 100 MORAN, STEVE ND FAIRFLD 4 17:43,
84 89  VIOLA, RICKARD ST JOSEPH 5 17:44.
85 196 GRIFFITH, KEVIN VINAL 3 17:47.
8 132 GOOSELIN, AARON PLAINVILLE 8 17: 45,
87  1s4 KEITH, J0E NORW TECH § 17:50.
88 212 PLUCKER, JOHN NONTVILLE ) 17:53.
89 50  CORBETT, BRUCE AVON 7 17:56,
90 205 GROUT, TIM MONTVILLE 7 17:57.
91 79 ULINSKAS, ALBRED TERRYVILLE § 17:57.
92 101  MOLNAR, PAUL ND FAIRFLD 5 17:58.
93 110  GYURISCKO, ERIC WATERTONN 3 17:59.
% 135 POMER, PETER PLAINVILLE 7 18:01,
95 &7 WATTHEM, MIKE N FAISFLD 3 18:05,
9 B4  JOMNSDN, EDWARD ST JOSEPK 7 18:14.
97 158  MELANSEN, PAUL NW CATH 7 18:17.
93 167  SCEPENSKI, GREG NORM TECH 5 17:22,
99 108 BARKUS, DOUS KATERTONN 4 18:28.
100 204  SWEENEY, CHRIS VINAL 4 19:31.



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TIME

101 112 MONTAGAND, CARLO HATERTOWN 3 18:31.
102 &4  DIVCK, CHRIS N FAIRFLD 4 18:33.
103 197 RURLEY, WILLIAM VINAL 3 18:34.
104 33 POULIN, SCOTY S0 CATH é 18:33.
105 179 RE PASS KENDALL ED SHITH é 18:37.
106 165  LADD, PAIL NORN TECH L 18:39.
107 198 MONEYPENNY, MICHAEL VINAL & 19:42.
108 149  MEINBERS, SCOTT MATERFCRD 3 18:43,
109 97  FERNEZ, DANIEL ND FAIRFLD L] 18:50.
110 &6  QUATTRO, PALL N FAIRFLD 3 18:51,
111 128 HALL, REX BROOKF IELD 7 15:01.
112 104 CLEARY, ANDRENW ND FRIRFLD 7 19:02,
113 109 GYURISKD, FRED KATERTONN [} 19106,
{14 195 GORDON, CLARENCE VikaL | 7 19:07.
113 113 PATERNOSTRO, PAT KATERTORN ? 19:09.
116 76  NICHOLLS, TIMOTHY TERRYVILLE 3 19:15.
7 75 HAMILTON, DOUBLAS TERRYVILLE 6 19:16.
118 IS1  MORIN, ROBERT WATERFORD b 19:18.
119 180 SCHROEDER, ANDREW ED SMITH 7 19: 34,
120 B0  NEGH, BEORSE TERRYVILLE 7 19:38.
121 &8 PANAYOTON, FRANK N FAIRFLD é 19:41,
122 35 CALMELL, DAVE SC CATH 7 19:42,
123 146 FERREIRA, MICHAEL KATERFORD 7 19:33.
124 &5  CHAPLEAU, CHRIS N FAIRFLD 7 20520,
125 143  BECOTTE, ERIC NORW TECH 7 21341,
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CORALCILD  CLASS

N L (S W (i W S . S W — — — (— o — —{— ——— —— —— _—, - - - - ——— ———(—— —— — T——— ———— - -~ — - - — ———— T~ ———— f——— —

RACE

FPLACE NO.
1 791
2 782
3 626
4 747
S 772
) 695
7 799
8 800
9 646
10 764
11 706
12 729
13 649
14 b63
15 680
16 653
17 629
18 718
19 622
20 723
21 794
22 669
23 694
24 &24
25 726
26 760
27 796
28 781
29 792
30 648
31 802
32 651
33 665
34 684
35 798
36 668
37 625
38 619
39 673
40 643
41 621
42 683
43 703
44 795
45 704
46 671
47 748
48 623
49 &74
S0 681

TUCCITO, TONY
HENNESSEY, MIKE
VIGUE, KEVIN
DAVID, GARY
HARDY, TIM

LAHR, EDWARD
WHITTLESEY, MIKE
HANNAH, JACK
WHEATON, NEIL
LYNCH, TIM

KELLY, ERIC
TRISKA, FRANK
DAVENFPORT, BOB
RUPPERT, DOUG
FYFE, JOE
PRINGLE, GREG
SALESKI, MICHAEL
STOCKDALE, JOSH
GAMACHE, MICHAEL
HNATH, PATRICK
HOWARD, STEVE
COFIELD, PETER
JASMINE, RANDY
LATHROF, ANDREW
MURPHY, SEAN
DANIELEWICZ, PAUL
JESANIS, ED
BARRY, PETER
BOISSEVAIN, JOE
CASADEI, TONY
SUMPSON, MIKE
MOONEY, ROBEY
VAKIENER, BRIAN
WALKER, RICHARD
SAUERHOEFER, JIM
BIERWIRTH, WARREN
MAGNUSON, SHAWN
THERRIEN, ROYT
MAINOLFI, PAT
SODERGREN, MIUKE
CHALIFOUX, STANLEY
SMITH, DENIS
CARNEY, SCOTT
MAINVILLE, ERIC
CROMBIE, MARK
DOBEK, ADAM
HADLEY, EVERETT
HASTINGS, MICHAEL
WEINBERGER, WAYNE
POL IDORO, JOHN

VALLEY REG
SHEPAUG
LYMAN MEM
FLAINFIELD
BACON ACAD
HOUSATONIC
WwAMOGO
CROMWELL
HADD-KILL
ST THO AR
ELLINGTON
STAFFORD
LITCHFIELD
CANTON
GRANBY
LITCHFIELD
COGINCHAUG
PUTNAM
LYMAN MEM
STAFFORD

E GRANBY
DERBY
HOUSATONIC
LYMAN MEM
STAFFORD
ST THO AQ
TOLLAND
SHEFPAUG
WHEELER
LITCHFIELD
WAMOGO
LITCHFIELD
CANTON
GRANBY

E WINDSOR
DERBY
LYMAN MEM
NONNEWAUG
DERBY
HADD-KILL
LYMAN MEM
GRANBY
ELLINGTON
TOURTELOTT
ELLINGTON
DERBY
PLAINFIELD
LYMAN MEM
DERBY
GRANBY

PUCTNPHUHWUNUWUUNUWUNDNUNND = WANRNNRNGWGN = RN e D) e o s b st bs b R) s be bt be bt s e

15:30.
15:49.
152590,
15:53.
15:54.
16:03.
1565 05.
16:09.
16212,
16 13.
161,
16216.
16:17.
165 21.
16323,
16:25.
16:32.
16:34.
16: 395.
16: 36.
16:37.
142 39,
16:41.
16:43.
16:45.
16:46.
16:47.
16:47.
16:48.
16:49.
16:51.
16:51.
146: 52,
16:54.
16:55.
16:56.
16:5%7.
165358,
16:58.
16:59.
16:59.
17:00.
17:00.
17801,
174025
1702,
17503
17:04,
17205,
17:06.
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FLACE NO.
91 712
S52 735
53 724
54 659
55 783
56 765
S7 705
S8 714
S9 801
60 727
61 713
62 F o !
63 660
&4 664
65 724
66 785
&7 750
68 751
69 737
70 763
71 634
72 652
73 786
74 685
75 &93
76 741
77 793
78 662
79 7469
80 739
81 728
82 678
B3 &47
84 630
85 7 b7
86 762
87 &31
88 633
89 780
90 736
91 733
92 758
3 707
94 691
95 749
6 773
A 696
98 774
99 713
100 637

CHRZAN, DONALD
BLACK, ALVIN
KESSLER, DONALD
BACKMAN, ODIN
FAZZONE, VINNIE

MC GUIGAN, BRIAN
FARROW, CHISTOPHER

DESLONGCHAMPS, KIRK

CUTRON, MARK
PERRIER, DAVID
CHRZAN, RONALD
GAGNON, BILL
CROWLEY, ED
SWANSON, DONALD
KESSLER, DONALD
LE BLANC, MIKE
THIVIERGE, TOM
BEAUREGARD, LEO
GRENIER, MIKE
FERLAND, JIM
SALESKI, FRANK
OYOLA, JOSE
TAGLEY, MATT
BANKS, JEFF
GREEN, SETH
SULLIVAN, MIKE
SHERMAN, JIM
KINGSLEY, JIM
ANDERSON, TROY
MARTEKA, PETE
SLATTERY, STUART
BARWICK, PETER
ANDERSON, DAVID
STEFFMAN, BOB
OLSEN, ROBERT
FEARNLEY, JON
HARRIS, JACK
SCOTT, AARON
BANKS, STEVE
CUNNINGHAM, REID
WINTERS, SCOTT
PARENTEAU, JASON
WATERS, JAMES
CARBERRY , JOSEPH
HULL, HAROLD
PARSONS, BERKELEY
WILLIAMS, PHILIP
SMITH, WAYNE
DRAKE, DENNIS
NEAL, RON

PUTNAM
PORTLAND
STAFFORD
CANTON
SHEPAUG

ST THO AQ
ELLINGTON
FUTNAM
IMMACULATE
STAFFORD
FUTNAM
BACON ACAD
CANTON
CANTON
STAFFORD
SHEFAUG
FLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
FPORTLAND
ST THO AQ
COGINCHAUG
LITCHFIELD
SHEPAUG
GRANBY
HOUSATONIC
FORTLAND

E WINDSOR
CANTON
BACON ACAD
PORTLAND
STAFFORD
GRANBY
LITCHFIELD
COGINCHAUG
FUTNAM

ST THO AQ
COGINCHAUG
COGINCHAUG
SHEFAUG
FORTLAND
PLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
ELLINGTON
HOUSATONIC
PLAINFIELD
BACON ACAD
HOUSATONIC
BACON ACAD
PUTNAM
COGINCHAUG

COUUBPMNIPACUUCUPUAUCDEINDUTHUUWAUNUANDNDUDOCUDINDUAUUWUUDUUWD=N
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FLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL RANK TIME
101 635 TURRY, BRIAN COGINCHAUG 7 18: 30.
102 692 EDDY, JOSEFH HOUSATONIC & 18: 32.
103 775 SUCHOMEL., BILL BACON ACAD b 18: 33.
104 784 KERSTEN, PAT SHEFAUG 7 83:8 .
105 710 DE JESUS, EDWIN ELLINGTON ] 18:39.
106 738 MANNING, SHAUN PORTLAND & 18:40.
107 761 DE FINTO, JEFF ST THO AQ & 18:44.
108 716 GUILLOT, RANDY PUTNAM 7 18:51.
109 620 BARRETT, JEFFERY LYMAN MEM 7 18:52.
110 679 CHERICHETTI, CORY GRANBY 7 18:54.
1:341 661 DE SIMA, ED CANTON 74 18:56.
112 708 WNUK, PAUL ELLINGTON 7 18:58.
113 699 MC KAY, TIM HOUSATONIC 7 19:00.
114 644 TROTTA, AL HADD-KILL 3 19:06.
115 650 HLADIK, MATT LITCHFIELD 7 19:15.
116 640 LENTZ, CHRIS HADD-KILL 4 19:18,
117 740 SULLIVAN, TIM PORTLAND 7 19:19.
118 776 BOURASSA, STEVE BACON ACAD 7 19: 20.
119 670 DIRENZO, STEVEN DERBY ) 19:28.
120 759 BARTLEWSKI, PETER ST THO AQU P 19:30.
121 642 POLSON, CRAIG HADD-KILL S 19:30.
122 672 LASKAS, FPETER DERBY 7 19:32.
123 645 WATCHER, JAMES HADD-KILL & 19:50.
FLACE TEAM SCORE TEAM SCORERS
1 LYMAN MEMORIAL 124 3 19 24 3I7 41 48 109
2 LITCHFIELD 163 13 16 30 32 72 83 115
3 STAFFORD 170 12 20 285 53 &0 &3 B1
4 DERBY 192 22 36 39 46 49 119 122
S GRANBY 215 15 34 42 SO0 74 82 110
6 SHEFPAUG 224 2 28 35 &6 73 89 104
7 CANTON 228 14 33 54 63 64 78 111
8 ST THOMAS AR1UINAS 248 10 26 S6 70 86 107 120
Q ELLINGTON 249 11 43 45 57 935 105 112
10 PUTNAM 273 18 51 58 61 85 99 108
11 PLAINFIELD 277 4 47 &7 68 91 92 95
12 HOUSATONIC REG 295 6 23 75 94 97 102 113
13 BACON ACADEMY 340 S 62 79 96 98 103 118
14 COGINCHAUG 347 17 71 84 87 88 100 101
15 FORTLAND 367 52 69 76 80 90 106 117

16 HADDAM KILL INGWORTH 400 9 40 114 116 121 123 0



CIAC CLASS S CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

1983

PLACE  TEAM SCORE TERM SCORERS

1 LYHAN MEMORIAL 124 3 15 24 37 41 48 109
2 LITCHFIELD 140 13 16 30 32 49 72 83
3 STAFFORD 170 12 20 25 S3° 60 &5 81
i GRANBY 215 15 34 42 50 74 82 110
S SHEPAUB 224 2 28 55 &6 73 B89 104
& CANTON 228 14 33 54 &3 &4 78 111
7 ST THOMAS AQIUINAS 248 10 26 56 70 86 107 120
8 ELLINGTON 245 11 43 45 37 93 105 112
¢ DERBY 262 22 3 39 4119122 0
10 PUTNAN 273 18 31 58 &1 B85 99 108
i1 PLAINFIELD m 4 47 47 B8 91 92 95
12 HOUSATONIC REG 295 6 23 75 94 97 102 113
13 BACON ACADENY 340 S 62 79 %6 98 103 118
14 COSINCHAUS 347 17 71 B4 87 83 100 101
15 PORTLAND 387 52 &9 76 BO 90 106 117
l HADDAM KILLINGHORTH 400 9 40 114 116 121 123 0

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE
OMEGA

NORTHEAST BPORTS TIMING
SERVICE




CLASS S
RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME ScHo0L RANK TINE

! 791 TUCCITO, TONY VALLEY RE6 | 15:30.
2 782 HENNESSEY, MIKE SHEPALS ! 15:49,
3 626  VISUE, KEVIN LYMAN BEN 1 15:50.
4 747 DAVID, GARY PLAINFIELD ! 15:53,
5 772 HARDY, TIM BACON ACAD 1 15:54,
5 695  LAMR, EDNARD HOUSATONIC 1 16203,
7 799 WHITTLESEY, MIKE ¥ANOSO | 16205,
8 800  HANNAH, JACK CROMNELL 2 16:09,
9 46 WHEATON, NEIL HADD-KILL 1 16212,
10 764 LYNCH, TIN ST THO AQ 1 16:13.
11 706  KELLY, ERIC ELLINGTON 1 16:135.
12 729 TRISKA, FRANK STAFFORD 1 16:18,
13 649  DAVENPORT, BOB LITCHFIELD ! 16:17,
14 853 RUPPERT, DOUS CANTON 1 18:21,
IS 480 FYFE, JOE BRANBY 1 16:23,
16 453 PRINELE, BREG LITCHEIELD 2 16125,
17 829  SALESKI, MICHAEL COBINCHAUS 1 16:32,
18- 718 STOCKDALE,JOSH PUTNAN 1 16:34,
19 622 GAMACHE, MICHAEL LYMAN NEM 2 14235,
20 723 HNATH,PATRICK STAFFORD 2 16135,
21 794 HOMARD, STEVE £ GRANBY 1 16:37,
2 669 COFIELD, PETER DERBY ! 16:39,
23 494 JASMINE, RANDY HOUSATONIC 2 18:41,
20 424 LATHROP, ANDREW LYMAN MEN 3 16:43.
25 726 MURPHY, SEAN STREFORD 3 16:45.
26 © 760 DANIELEWICZ, PALL ST THO 40 2 16245,
27 796  JESANIS, ED TOLLAND 2 16247,
28 781  BARRY, PETER SHEPAUS 2 143472,
29 792 BOISSEVAIN, JOE WHEELER 2 16148,
30 548  CASADEL, TONY LITCHFIELD 3 16149,
31 BO2  SUNPSON, MIXE WANDS0 1 16351,
32 451 MOONEY, ROBBY LITCHFIELD [ 16:51.
33 485 VAKIENER, BRIAN CANTON 2 16352,
4 684  NALKER, RICHARD SRANBY 2 1654,
35 798 SAUERHOEFER, JIN E WINDSOR 3 162355,
35 668  BIERWIRTH, WARREN DERBY 2 16:355,
37 625  MAGNUSON, SHANN LYNAN NEN 4 16:57,
38 519 THERRIEN, ROYT NONNERAUS 2 16158,
39 673 MAINOLFI, PAT DERBY 3 16158,
80 543 SODERSREN, MIUKE KADD-KILL 2 16:59.
41 620 CHALIFOUX, STAMLEY LYNAN MEN 5 16259,
42 £83  SMITH, DENIS BRANBY 3 17:00.
43 703 CARNEY, SCOTT ELLINSTON 2 17:00.
44 795  MAINVILLE, ERIC TOURTELOTT 3 17:01,
45 708 CROMBIE, MARK ELLINSTON 3 17:02.
45 471 DOBEK, ADAM DERBY [ 17:02,
47 748 HADLEY, EVERETT PLAINFIELD 2 17:03,
43 523 HASTINGS, MICHAEL LYMAN MEX s 17:04.
49 547 ANDERSON, DAVID LITOHFIELD 5 17:05.
S0 481  POLIDORO,JOHN GRANBY 4 17:08,
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CLASS 8

RACE
PLACE NO.  NAME
S1 712 CHRZAN, DONALD
S2 735 BLACK, ALVIN
S3 724 KESSLER, DONALD
¢ 559  BACKMAN, ODIN
S5 783 FAZIONE, VINXIE
$6 785 NC GUIGAN, BRIAN
57 705 FARRON, CRISTOPHER
58 714  DESLONSCHANPS, KIRK
59 B0l CUTRON, MARK
80 727 PERRIER, DavID
61 713 CHRIAN, RONALD
2 771 GABNON, BILL
63 40 CROMLEY, ED
54 464  SHANSON, DONALD
§5 724  KESSLER, DONALD
8 785 LE BLANC, WIKE
§7 750 THIVIERSE, TOM
58 751 BEAUREGARD, LEQ
89 737  GRENIER,MIKE
70 753 FERLAND, JIN
7t 634 SALESKI, FRANK
72 652 OYOLA, JOSE
73 786 TAGLEY, MATT
74 885  BANKS, JEFF
75 693 BREEN,SETH
76 741 SULLIVAN, MIKE
77 793 SHERMAN, JIN
78 662 KINGSLEY, JIN
79 749  ANDERSON, TROY
80 739  MARTEKA, PETE
81 728  SLATTERY, STUART
82 478 BARMICK, PETER
83 647  ANDERSON, DAVID
84 430 STEFFMAN, BOB
85 717 OLSEN, ROBERT
8 742 FEARNLEY, JON
87 631  HARRIS, JACK
88 633  SCOTT, AARDN
89 780 BANKS, STEVE
90 735 CUNNINGHAW, REID
91 753  MINTERS, 50017
92 758 PARENTEAU, JASON
93 707 MATERS, JAMES
9% 691  CARBERRY,JOSEPH
95 749 HULL, HAROLD
% 773 PARSONS, BERKELEY
97 &9  WILLIAKS, PHILIF
98 774 SHITH, MAVNE
99 715 DRAKE, DENNIS
100 637 NEAL, RON

PUTNAN
PORTLAND
STRFFORD
CANTON
SHEPAUS

ST THO AQ
ELLINGTON
PUTRAN
IMNACULATE
STAFFORD
PUTNAN
BACON ACAD
CANTON
CANTON
STAFFORD
SHEPAUS
PLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
PORTLAND
ST THO AR
COGINCHAUS
LITCHFIELD
SHEPAUS
BRANBY
HOUSATONIC
PORTLAND

E WINDSOR
CANTON
BACON ACAD
PORTLAND
STAFFORD
GRANBY
LITCHFIELD
COBINCHAUS
PUTNAN

ST THO AQ
COSINCHAUS
COGINCHAUS
SHEPAUS
PORTLAND
PLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
ELLINGTON
HOUSATONIC
PLAINFIELD
BACON ACAD
HOUSATONIC
BACON ACAD
PUTNAN
COGINCHAUS
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17: 06,
17:07,
17:08.
17208,
17:13.
17:15.
17:19.
17:20,
17321,
17222
128,
i
13521
17:27.
17:28.
17529,
17:31.
17:31.
11332,
11:33,
17:34.
17:35.
17:32.
17:38,
17:39.
17:40.
17:41,
74:4
17:45,
17:48,
17:48.
17:51.
17354,
1185,
17:56.
11359,
18:00.
18:01.
18:02,
18:02.
18:03.
17:0¢,
18:12,
18:14,
18: 14,
18:17,
16:20.
18:21,
18:25.
18428,



\
RACE TEAN

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL RANK TINE

100 835 TURRY, BRIAN COBINCKALS ? 18:30.
102 492 EDDY, JOSEPH HOUSATONIC ] 18:32.
103 775  SUCHOMEL,BILL BACON ACAD é 18:33.
104 784  KERSTEN, PAT SHEPAUS 7 818 .,
105 710 DE JESUS, EDWIN ELLINGTON - 18:39,
106 738 NANNING, SHAUN PORTLAND ) 18140,
107 781 DE PINTO, JEFF ST THO &0 b 18144,
108 716 GUILLOT, RANDY PUTNAN 7 18:51.
109 820 - BARRETT, JEFFERY LYMAN MEM 7 18:52,
110 679 CHERICHETTI, CORY GRANBY 7 18:54.
111 &80 DE SINA, ED CANTON 7 18:56.
112 708 WNUK, PAUL ELLINSTON 7 18:58.
13 699 MC KAy, TIN HOUSATONIC 7 19:00,
114 644 TROTTA, AL - OHADD-KILL 3 13:08,
1S 450  HLADIK,MATT LITCHFIELD ] 19115,
116 840 LENTZ, CHRIS HADD-KILL H 19:18.
117 740 SULLIVAN, TIN PORTLAND 7 19:18,
118 775 BOURASSA, STEVE BACON ACAD ? 19:20.
119 670 DIRENIO, STEVEN DERBY 5 19:28.
120 759 BARTLEWSKI, PETER ST THO AQU 7 19:30.
121 642  POLSON, CRAIE HADD-KILL 5 19:30.
122 872 LASKAS, PETER DERBY 5 19:32,
123 645  NATCHER, JAMES HADD~-KILL ) 19:50.
151 51 1 00:00.00
152 B2 2 00:00.,00
153 927 3 00:00.00
154  6B&  ENDTER, STAN BRANBY E] 00:00.00
IS5 867 KEIFER, TED CANTON 8 00:00.00
15 294 : 00:00.00
157 401 5 00:00.00
158 603 . 00200, 00
159 829 7 00:00.00
160 503 8 00:00.00



